  II--77118888XXGG  //  XXGGDD        ISaGRAF PAC
  IISSaaGGRRAAFF  VVeerr..33  SSooffttLLooggiicc
IInnssiiddee
  SSuuppppoorrtt  IIEECC  6611113311--33
++  FFllooww  CChhaarrtt
  MMiinniiOOSS77  IInnssiiddee
  8800118888,,  4400  MMHHzz  CCPPUU
I-7188XG series is a palm-size ISaGRAF PAC and includes ISaGRAF SoftLogic. It has 2 Serial

 More at www.icpdas.com > FAQ > Software >
ISaGRAF Ver.3 (English) - 111
Ordering Information
I-7188XG CR
ISaGRAF Palm-Size Programmable Automation Controller (RoHS)
80188, 40 MHz (blue)
I-7188XG-G CR
ISaGRAF Palm-Size Programmable Automation Controller (RoHS)
80188, 40 MHz (gray)
I-7188XGD CR
ISaGRAF Palm-Size PAC with 5-digit 7-segment display (RoHS)
80188, 40 MHz (blue)
I-7188XGD-G CR
ISaGRAF Palm-Size PAC with 5-digit 7-segment display (RoHS)
80188, 40 MHz (gray)
Accessories
ISaGRAF-256-E ISaGRAF Workbench Software Ver.3 (256 I/O Tags) with USB Dongle and English application book
ISaGRAF-256-C ISaGRAF Workbench Software Ver.3 (256 I/O Tags) with USB Dongle and Chinese application book
ISaGRAF-32-E ISaGRAF Workbench Software Ver.3 (32 I/O Tags) with English application book (Note)
ISaGRAF-32-C ISaGRAF Workbench Software Ver.3 (32 I/O Tags) with Chinese application book (Note)
ISaGRAF Book-E ISaGRAF application book (English version)
ISaGRAF Book-C ISaGRAF application book (Chinese version)
X607 CR 128 KB battery backup SRAM (RoHS)
X608 CR 512 KB battery backup SRAM (RoHS)
RU-87P1/2/4/8 CR
Remote Intelligent I/O Expansion Unit
( It used to expand I-87K series I/O modules over the RS-485 )
* Using ISaGRAF-32 can control more than 32 I/O tags.
(Please refer to ISaGRAF User's Manual Ch. 3.4)
Note: No upgrade service from ISaGRAF-32 to ISaGRAF-256.
Specifications of I-7188XG & I-7188XGD
Power Supply
Protection Power reverse polarity protection
Input Range +10 ~ +30 VDC
Power Consumption I-7188XG: 2 W , I-7188XGD: 3 W (when I/O slots are empty)
General Environment
Temperature Operating: -25°C ~ +75°C; Storage : -30°C ~ +80°C
Humidity 5% ~ 90 % RH (non-condensing)
System
CPU 80188, 40 MHz, or compatible
Watchdog Timer Yes
Real Time Clock Gives hour, minute, sec, day of week / month, month & year (1980 ~ 2079)
SRAM 512 KB
FLASH Memory 512 KB. Erase unit is 64 KB, 100,000 erase/write cycles
NVSRAM 31 bytes, battery backup, data valid up to 10 years
EEPROM 2048 bytes, retention > 100 years.  1,000,000 erase/write cycles
Display for I-7188XGD 5-digit 7-Seg. LED on the front. It can display message & value.
Expansion I/O Bus  One optional X-board series I/O board can be plugged inside the I-7188XG/7188XGD.
NET ID User-assigned by software, 1 ~ 255
Serial Ports
COM1
Can be used as RS-232 or RS-485 ,  Speed: 115200 bps max.